
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
 

2  
8:30 - AM Coffee   
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize  
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - End of Construction                              

Celebration! 

3  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
1:15 - 500 Card Party 
 

4 
1:30 - BINGO with 

Modern Woodman 
 
 

 

5  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

6  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
 

7  
8:30 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Readers (J) 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:15 - Page Turners 
1:30 -  Tenant Meeting 
2:00 - BINGO 

8  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  
3:30 - Men’s Group: World 

Series, Mark Hacker 
 

9   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary HRS 3rd Grade 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach  
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
1:30 - Fire Drill 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Craft: Puzzle Pumpkin 
 

10 Housekeeper  
Appreciation Day! 
8:30 - HRS 3rd Gr Singing 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
2:00 - Sit & Sip with 

Housekeeping! 
 

11 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
5:30 - BINGO NIGHT 

with the Lorenzo’s 

12  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
5:00 - Baptist Service 

13  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - A.I.M. Meeting 
 

14 
8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Readers (K) 

9:00 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draws 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:15 - Hope Harbor  
3:45 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 
4:45 -  Kayko Baton Twirlers 

15  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Chautauqua: The  
         “Upper-crust” Pie Ladies 
 
 

16   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Game Day: Wiener Dog 

Races! 
 

17  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Friday Mass 
11:15 - Lunch Outing: Perkins 
1:00 - Card Makers 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

18 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

19 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
2:00 - Sing Along with  

Dana Funk 

20  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
1:45 - True Light 1st & 2nd                
           Grade Visit 
3:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

21   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
10:50 - Virtual Voyage: The 
Best of the Midwest 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draws 
2:00 - BINGO 
 

22   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:00 - Garden Party with     

Catholic Daughters 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

23   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Music: Gene Bertrand 
 

24  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
1:15 - Movie Matinee:  

October Sky 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
4:15 - Tenant Lead Happy 

Hour 
 

25 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
5:30 - BINGO NIGHT 

with the Lorenzo’s 

26 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
1:00 - Beth Hansen & Students 
           Sing & Piano  
 

27  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:00 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Pumpkin Painting with 

Catholic Daughters 

28   
7:15 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:00 - Flu & Covid Shot Clinic 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Page Turners 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:00 - Walker & Wheelchair 

Clinic, Big Stone/Avera 

29 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:20 - Volunteer Set-Up 
2:00 - Monthly Birthday Party 
 

30  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
 

31  
 

8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Fold & Deliver 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
4-5:30 - Trick or Treat Parade 

 

O c tobe r  B i r th da ys  &  A nni ve r sar i e s  

 F IRE  PREVENTION  WEEK    FIRE  PREVENTION  WEEK   Oc t o be r  5 -11 ,  2025  

RoseAnn Varpness ...... 10-04 
Vivian Mix ..................... 10-05 
Marilyn Gannott ........... 10-06 
Jerry Myhre .................. 10-06 
Ray Thull ...................... 10-08 
 

Ken Fischer.................. ….10-11 

Carol Owen .................. ….10-13 
Jim ♥ Gladys Jacobson…10-16 
Ann Carver ................... ….10-22 
Don ♥ Shirley Friese ... ….10-24 

Halloween Spirit Week  27-31! 

Halloween Spirit Week! 


